

Amend Floor Amendment No. 139 by Phillips to CSHB 300 as follows:

- (1) On page 1, line 29, strike "two" and substitute "three".
- (2) On page 2, line 2, strike "two" and substitute "three".
- (3) On page 2, line 9, after the underlined semicolon, add "and".
- (4) On page 2, line 11, strike "; and" and substitute ".".
- (5) On page 2, strike line 12.